AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 GONTRACTID CODE PAGE OFI PAGES

1 1
2. AMENDMENTFMODIFICATION NO. 13 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. fif apphceable)
GG05 G5/08/2013
B IS8 BY CODE EMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than flem 6) CODE iFM?S
COWSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY TOMMIZISION CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT EERVIZES DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY 4330 FAST WEST HBWY
ROCM 523 ROOM 517
Bi ESDA MD Z3BL14 RETHESLAE MI 20814
5 NAME AND AGDRESS OF CONTRACTCR (o, strear, pounty, Siate and 2iP Code) (x) A AMENDMENT OF SGLICITATION NO
HUOFEMAEN DEARIE
2 g8 DATED [SEE [TEM 11]
BO BOM 232
TEWISRBURG OH 45338-0232 .
i 10A, MOBIFICATION QF CONTRACT/ORDER NG.
1GB DATED (SEEITEM 13)

CODW l FACIITY CODE 11/18/2011

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIGNS
" The above numbered salicilation is amended as set forth in kem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ hsextended  [is not extended

Cffers musl acknowledge receipl of this amengment prior to the hour and date specilied in the sokicitation or as amended | by ong of the follgwing methods: (a) By compieling
Iterns 8 and 15, and returning copies of the smendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of (his amendmant on each copy of the offer submitled ; or {c} By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference lo the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER Ifby
viriue of this amandment you gesire 1o chango an ofer alraady submitted , such change may be mada by telegram or letler, pravided each ilegram or letter makes
reference o the solicitation and this amendment_and is recaived proor to the opening hour and cate snacified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 1 required)
0L0CAL3DSE 2013 1117200000 EXHRGO4310 Z252E0

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TG MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. A% DESCRIBED INITEM 14.

_CHECK ONE | A THIS CHANDE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify euthorily] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
QRDER NQ IN ITEM 10A

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
approptiation date, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF.

0 OTHER (Specify type of moditication and adthonty}

e UNILATERAL MCDIFICATION, FAR 43.1C31a)
E. IMPORTANT; Cantractor s not. L tis required to sign this dacument and relutn 0 copies o the issuing office

14 DESGRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCK sectian headings, including solictalion/contract subject matter where feasibie.)
DUNS Number: ?

Hosplual ID: V2
SOk Randolph

accounting data in MOD #4.

FROM:  OL00RTARSE 20173 1117800500 EXHRO0431
20 3

TG O100ALEDSE

Excepl a5 proviged herein, all lerms and canditions of the document referencad i llam 5 Aor T0A, as herelofore changed. rémains unchanged ard m full force and effect

154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of print} 1BA. NAME ANB TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type of prind

Doris B, Kassler

16C. DATE SIGNED

1568, CONTRACTQRIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168,

ED STATES OF,
.

{S.gnature of person dufhonzod fo Sign} {Signafure of Sonly cﬂshg Officedt

e Cor e~ (05/08/2013

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Frescrived by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 83242

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edibon unusable



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-12-0030/0004 ) 1
NAME OF OFFEROR OR GONTRACTOR
HUFFMAN DEBBIE
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} {B) (C) (D} (B} {(F)
As a result of the above, funding is added for
line item 0003 in the amount of $5,248.00.
?2- The quantity for Line item 0004 is increased
by 30 to a new total gty of 130.
As a result of the above, funding is added for
line item 0004 in the amount of $24.00.
3- As a result of the above, funding for the
first option period (July 1, 2012 through June
30, 2013) is increased by $5,272.00 te a new
total of $25,296.00.
4- At this time the second option peried is
exercised for the peried beginning July 1, 2013
through June 30, 2014 in accordance with FAR
Clause 52.217-9, Option to extend the term of the
contract. Pricing is in accordance with Line
items 0005 -~ 0006.
S~  The funded gquantity for line item 0005 is
3,700.
a- The funded guantity for line item 0006 is 75.
7- As a result of the above, funding in the
amount of §12,307.75 is provided for the second
option peried. Additional funding will be
provided via modification at a later date when
funding becomes available.
Change Item (003 to read as follows({amount shown
is the obligated amount):
FIRST OPTION FERIOD
July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.
0003 WOT TG EXCEED ~25 [EA 3.28 5,248.00
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WCRK,
Quantity: 1,600 @ $3.28 = $5,248.00
Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount}:
0004 NOT TO EXCEED -1 |EA C.80 24.00
SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
Continued ...

NSN T7640-01-152-8C67

QPFTIONAL FORM 315 (4-86)
Spanerad by GSA
FAR (48 CFRY 53.110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| 500 n-12-0030/0004 3 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
HUFFMAN DEBBIE
ITEM NO, SUPPLIES/SERVIGES QUANTITY [uniT UNIT PRICE AMCUNT
(A} (B) (C) (D) {2) (F)
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.
Quantity: 30 @ $0.80 = $24.00
Change Item 0005 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):
SECOND OPTION PERIOD
July 1, 2013 through Junes 30, 2014.
0003 NOT TO EXCEED 8371 |EA 3.31 12,247.00
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPQRTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPCRTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHEDR STATEMENT
OF WORK.
Quantity: 3,700 @ $3.31 = 312,247.00
Change Item 0006 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0036 NOT TO EXCEED 138 [EA 0.81 £0.75

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT COF WORK.
Quantity: 75 @ $0.81 = $60.75

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMATN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

NSH 7540-01-152-5047

CPTICNAL FORM 338 (4-88)
Eponsored by GSA
FAR (45 CFR1$3.110



